P:\SW-Tek\Elexo XXL 5300\

From Serial number 5300.20.005

See exploded view
Base frame

31

Drawn by: ES Date: 10-10-2013

Revised: 6 /KA Date: 18-01-2023

Revised: 7 /KA Date: 29-09-2023

Overview parts Elexo XXL

Coprian e | e | Lopital Nederland bv | Type no: 51005300




Drawn by: ES Date: 10-10-2013

Revied: & kA | baee0r2oz | QVEIVIEW pCII’TS Elexo XXL base frame

Revised: 7 /KA Date: 29-09-2023

P:\SW-Tek\Elexo XXL 5300\

Copran e | U Lopital Nederland bv | Type no: 51005300




Elexo XXL 51005300

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
1 1 70530004 Seat frame
2 1 70530001 Frame
3 1 70530002 Main lever
4 2 70530003 Control lever
5 1 70530005 Armrest (L+R)
6 2 75530017 Rosette
7 1 70530017 Height adjustable footsupport (Set)
8 1 70530018 Battery cover
9 1 70530019 sticker motorcover
10 4 70530007 Hinge pin L=100
11 2 70530016 Hinge pin L=127
12 2 70530027 Hinge cover blue
13 2 70530024 Bush L=63 mm
14 1 70530014 Seat XXL (Right)
15 1 70530008 Seat XXL (Left)
16 1 70530009 Backrest
17 1 70530012 Cdalf plate
18 8 70560041 Bush
19 2 70530011 Bush
20 1 70550011 Battery Cover sides (sef)
21 2 70550019 Seperation plate
22 1 70550021 Bracket coupling
23 2 70550020 Cover for TA1
24 1 70550013 Uni-lop Control
25 1 70550043 Sticker ELD
26 4 70519931 Leg support clamp
27 1 70550012 Charger incl. plug
28 2 70550006 Actuator TA1
29 1 70550018 Chassispart charger
30 2 70560004 Battery Set
31 1 70550007 Manual control
32 2 70530015 Vibration damper
33 1 70530030 Emergency stop
34 1 70550014 Emergency lowering button
35 1 70550045 Switch On/Off
36 2 70530029 Pull knob
37 1 70550046 Sticker E-Stop
38 1 70550044 Sticker on/off
39 1 69501104 Bedpan + lid
40 1 70580005 Guide for bedpan set
41 3 70530025 Castor double roll set
42 4 70530006 Protective cover wheel

P:\SW-Tek\Elexo XXL 5300

Drawn by: ES

Date: 10-10-2013

Revised: 6 /KA

Date: 18-01-2023

Revised: 7 /KA

Date: 29-09-2023

Overview parts Elexo XXL

Copyright reserved | Unit of measure-

by law

ment: mm

Lopital Nederland bv | Type no:51005300




Elexo XXL 51005300

Part nr. QTY. Art.nr. Part
43 8 70602006 Snaploc
44 4 Tube cap @28
45 4 Flanged Slide bearing16x20x17
46 2 Flanged Slide bearing 20x23x16.5
47 4 Flanged Slide bearing 10x12x15
48 4 Washer PA M20
49 2 Countersunk screw M6x25
50 4 Tube clamp @16
51 4 Cylinder head screw M6x35
52 10 Washer M10
53 2 Locknut M10
54 4 Tree clip
55 4 Capring M4
56 4 Chipboard screw 4,5x25
57 4 Screw cap M4
58 12 Retaining ring 12
59 2 Chipboard screw 3,9x16
60 6 Cylinder head screw M10x80
61 4 Cylinder head screw M14x55 Dacromet
62 2 Cylinder head screw M5x10
63 2 Snap nut M4
64 4 Cylinder head screw M8x35
65 4 Locknut M8
66 4 Nord-Lock M10
67 8 Washer M6 A4
68 8 PAN head cross slotted screw Méx16
69 4 Washer M5 @15
70 4 PAN head cross slotted screw M5x8
71 2 Tube cap @25
72 1 70530028 Battery cable with fuse

P:\SW-Tek\Elexo XXL 5300\

Drawn by: ES

Date: 10-10-2013

Revised: 6 /KA

Date: 18-01-2023

Revised: 7 /KA

Date: 29-09-2023

Overview parts Elexo XXL

Copyright reserved
by law

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

Lopital Nederland bv

Type no: 51005300




